
Methodist (17-17) -vs- Sweet Briar (13-22)
4/21/2024 at Sweet Briar, Va. (Softball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: A. Taylor (6-11)
Loss: Alyssa Barwick (4-7)
HBP: A. Taylor
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Greg Hunt First: Delores Smith 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 2:13   Attendance: 100   Weather: 54F, Cloudy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Methodist 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 4 8 1
Sweet Briar 0 3 0 0 0 0 2 5 11 1

Methodist 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hannah Lovick rf 3 0 1 1 1 0 0
Lynn King cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Reilly Howell ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Rachel Blanchard lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Devan Wenger ph/lf 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Alyssa Rivas c 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
    Laney Ayres pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Madison Sanchez dp 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Amanda Blackburn 3b 4 0 2 0 0 0 1
    Haley Downes pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
McKenzie Lanphear ss 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
Minnie Johnson 1b 2 1 1 1 0 0 1
Misty Houston 2b 2 0 0 0 1 1 2
Sarah Haywood p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alyssa Barwick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 4 8 3 2 6 8

2B: Hannah Lovick (1); Alyssa Rivas (1); Minnie Johnson (1)
SH: Madison Sanchez (1); McKenzie Lanphear (1)
HBP: Minnie Johnson (1)
E: Misty Houston (1)
DP: 2

Sweet Briar 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
K. Hudson 3b 4 0 1 1 0 0 1
L. Jamerson rf 4 1 2 0 0 0 1
A. Taylor p 4 1 3 0 0 1 0
    C. Pribble pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
V. Tew ss 4 0 1 1 0 0 1
J. Dorrier dp 2 1 0 0 2 0 0
E. Roberts cf 3 1 2 1 1 0 1
E. Staton 2b 3 1 1 2 0 1 0
K. Williams 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    M. Rees ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
I. Kuleba lf 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
C. Nauful c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 5 11 5 4 3 6

SB: J. Dorrier (1); E. Roberts (2)
E: K. Hudson (1)

Methodist IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sarah Haywood 4.0 5 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 17 19 4 5 53
Alyssa Barwick (L, 4-7) 2.1 6 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 12 14 3 2 55
Totals 11 5 5 4 3 0 0 0 0 29 33 7 7 108

Sweet Briar IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
A. Taylor (W, 6-11) 7.0 8 4 3 2 6 1 0 1 0 28 33 8 7 127
Totals 8 4 3 2 6 1 0 1 0 28 33 8 7 127



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Methodist - Top of 1st MUS SBC
H. Lovick walked (3-1). 0 0
L. King fouled out to c (1-0). 0 0
R. Blanchard struck out swinging (1-2). 0 0
A. Rivas reached on a fielder's choice (1-1); H. Lovick out at second 2b to ss. 0 0

Sweet Briar - Bottom of 1st MUS SBC
K. Hudson flied out to 2b (2-2). 0 0
L. Jamerson singled to shortstop (0-1). 0 0
A. Taylor struck out looking (0-2). 0 0
V. Tew grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0

Methodist - Top of 2nd MUS SBC
M. Sanchez struck out swinging (3-2). 0 0
A. Blackburn singled to right field (2-1). 0 0
M. Lanphear struck out swinging (2-2). 0 0
Mi. Johnson reached on a fielder's choice (1-2); A. Blackburn out at second 2b to ss. 0 0

Sweet Briar - Bottom of 2nd MUS SBC
J. Dorrier walked (3-1). 0 0
E. Roberts walked (3-0); J. Dorrier advanced to second. 0 0
E. Roberts stole second; J. Dorrier stole third. 0 0
E. Staton singled to left field, advanced to second, 2 RBI (2-1); E. Roberts scored; J. Dorrier scored. 0 2
K. Williams out at first 1b to 2b (0-1); E. Staton advanced to third. 0 2
I. Kuleba struck out swinging (2-2). 0 2
K. Hudson singled to center field, RBI (0-0); E. Staton scored. 0 3
L. Jamerson popped up to 3b (1-0). 0 3

Methodist - Top of 3rd MUS SBC
M. Houston walked (3-1). 0 3
H. Lovick fouled out to 1b (0-0). 0 3
L. King flied out to 2b (2-2). 0 3
D. Wenger pinch hit for R. Blanchard. 0 3
D. Wenger struck out looking (3-2). 0 3

Sweet Briar - Bottom of 3rd MUS SBC
D. Wenger to lf. 0 3
A. Taylor singled to left field (0-0). 0 3
C. Pribble pinch ran for A. Taylor. 0 3
V. Tew reached on an error by 2b (1-0); C. Pribble advanced to second. 0 3
J. Dorrier reached on a fielder's choice (0-1); V. Tew out at second 2b to ss; C. Pribble advanced to third. 0 3
E. Roberts hit into double play 2b to 1b (0-1); J. Dorrier out on the play. 0 3

Methodist - Top of 4th MUS SBC
A. Taylor to p for C. Pribble. 0 3
A. Rivas doubled to center field (2-2). 0 3
L. Ayres pinch ran for A. Rivas. 0 3
M. Sanchez out at first p to 2b, SAC (1-1); L. Ayres advanced to third. 0 3
A. Blackburn lined out to 2b (3-1). 0 3
M. Lanphear singled to left field, RBI (1-1); L. Ayres scored. 1 3
Mi. Johnson hit by pitch (0-0); M. Lanphear advanced to second. 1 3



M. Houston reached on a fielder's choice (1-2); Mi. Johnson advanced to second; M. Lanphear out at third
3b unassisted. 1 3

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Sweet Briar - Bottom of 4th MUS SBC
A. Rivas to c for L. Ayres. 1 3
E. Staton grounded out to ss (1-0). 1 3
K. Williams popped up to ss (1-1). 1 3
I. Kuleba singled to left field (0-0). 1 3
K. Hudson popped up to 1b (2-2). 1 3

Methodist - Top of 5th MUS SBC
H. Lovick flied out to cf (1-1). 1 3
L. King popped up to p (1-0). 1 3
D. Wenger singled to pitcher (0-1). 1 3
A. Rivas grounded out to ss (1-2). 1 3

Sweet Briar - Bottom of 5th MUS SBC
A. Barwick to p for S. Haywood. 1 3
L. Jamerson popped up to 1b (0-0). 1 3
A. Taylor singled to center field (0-0). 1 3
V. Tew hit into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-0); A. Taylor out on the play. 1 3

Methodist - Top of 6th MUS SBC
M. Sanchez reached on an error by 3b (3-2). 1 3
A. Blackburn singled to right field (1-1); M. Sanchez advanced to second. 1 3
H. Downes pinch ran for A. Blackburn. 1 3
M. Lanphear out at first p to 2b, SAC (0-0); H. Downes advanced to second; M. Sanchez advanced to third. 1 3
H. Downes advanced to third on a wild pitch; M. Sanchez scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 2 3
Mi. Johnson doubled to center field, RBI; H. Downes scored. 3 3
M. Houston struck out swinging (1-2). 3 3
H. Lovick doubled to left field, RBI (3-2); Mi. Johnson scored. 4 3
Re. Howell pinch hit for L. King. 4 3
Re. Howell struck out swinging (1-2). 4 3

Sweet Briar - Bottom of 6th MUS SBC
L. King to cf for Re. Howell. 4 3
A. Blackburn to 3b for H. Downes. 4 3
J. Dorrier popped up to 1b (2-2). 4 3
E. Roberts singled to center field (1-1). 4 3
E. Roberts stole second. 4 3
E. Staton struck out swinging (2-2). 4 3
M. Rees pinch hit for K. Williams. 4 3
M. Rees walked (3-2). 4 3
I. Kuleba reached on a fielder's choice (3-2); M. Rees out at second 2b unassisted. 4 3

Methodist - Top of 7th MUS SBC
K. Williams to 1b for M. Rees. 4 3
D. Wenger out at first p to 2b (1-0). 4 3
A. Rivas flied out to lf (1-0). 4 3
M. Sanchez singled to left field (1-0). 4 3
A. Blackburn flied out to rf (1-2). 4 3

Sweet Briar - Bottom of 7th MUS SBC



K. Hudson popped up to ss (1-2). 4 3
L. Jamerson singled to second base (1-1). 4 3
A. Taylor singled to left field (0-0); L. Jamerson advanced to second. 4 3
V. Tew singled to right field, RBI (0-1); A. Taylor advanced to second, advanced to third on the throw; L.
Jamerson scored. 4 4
J. Dorrier walked (3-0); V. Tew advanced to second. 4 4
E. Roberts singled, RBI (0-1); J. Dorrier advanced to second; V. Tew advanced to third; A. Taylor scored. 4 5

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 


